
 
 

LAND USE HEARING OFFICER VARIANCE REPORT 

APPLICATION NUMBER: VAR 22-0849 

LUHO HEARING DATE:  August 22, 2022 CASE REVIEWER:  Colleen Marshall, AICP, CFM 

 
 

REQUEST:  The applicant is requesting setback variances to accommodate placement of a single-family 
dwelling on property zoned AS-1. 

 
VARIANCE(S): 
Per LDC Section 6.01.03.F.9, required yards on flag lots and lots accessed by easements are oriented with 
respect to the roadway from which they are accessed, as if the lots abutted the roadway. In the subject case, 
the property is accessed from the Joe King Road to the north. Therefore, the required front yard is located 
along the north lot line and the required rear yard setback is located along the south lot line. Per LDC Section 
6.01.01, a minimum front yard setback of 50 feet and rear yard setback of 50 feet are required in the AS-1 
district.  The applicant requests: 

 
1) A 21-foot reduction to the required front yard setback to allow a 29-foot setback from the 

north property line; and, 
 

2) A 21.25-foot reduction to the required rear yard setback to allow a 28.75-foot setback 
from the south property line. 

 
FINDINGS: 
 

 Subdivision approval for the subject parcel was approved on February 7, 1994 under Parcel 
Certification/Subdivision Exemption #94-0495 and therefore the subject parcel is a lot of record.  A 
copy of the approval letter has been provided by the applicant and is contained in the record for 
VAR 22-0849. 

 
DISCLAIMER: 
The variance listed above is based on the information provided in the application by the applicant.  
Additional variances may be needed after the site has applied for development permits.  The granting of 
these variances does not obviate the applicant or property owner from attaining all additional required 
approvals including but not limited to:  subdivision or site development approvals and building permit 
approvals. 
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ADMINISTRATOR’S SIGN-OFF 

t
Tue Aug  2 2022 16:48:24  

 
 
Attachments:  Application 
                         Site Plan 
                         Petitioner’s Written Statement 
                         Current Deed 
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PARCEL INFORMATION HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY FLORIDA
Jurisdiction Unincorporated County

Zoning Category Agricultural

Zoning AS-1

Description Agricultural - Single-Family

Overlay null

Restr null

Flood Zone:A 

Flood Zone:X  AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD 
HAZARD 

FIRM Panel 0440H

FIRM Panel 12057C0440H

Suffix H

Effective Date Thu Aug 28 2008

Pre 2008 Flood Zone X

Pre 2008 Flood Zone A

Pre 2008 Firm Panel 1201120440B

County Wide Planning Area East Rural

Census Data Tract: 013004
Block: 2002

Census Data Tract: 013004
Block: 2009

Future Landuse R-1

Mobility Assessment 
District

Rural

Mobility Benefit District 3

Fire Impact Fee Central

Parks/Schools Impact Fee NORTHEAST

ROW/Transportation 
Impact Fee

ZONE 5

Wind Borne Debris Area Outside 140 MPH Area

Competitive Sites NO

Redevelopment Area NO

Folio: 92915.0600
PIN: U-26-29-22-ZZZ-000005-08830.0

KENDRICK AND LISA CALLWOOD
Mailing Address: 

544 LINDSAY ANNE CT
PLANT CITY, FL 33563

Site Address: 
0 1

PLANT CITY, Fl 33567 
SEC-TWN-RNG: 26-29-22

Acreage: 1.21695006
Market Value: $50,520.00

Landuse Code: 0000 VACANT RESIDENT
 

Hillsborough County makes no warranty, representation or guaranty as to the content, sequence, accuracy, timeliness, or 
completeness of any of the geodata information provided herein. The reader should not rely on the data provided herein for any 
reason. Hillsborough County explicitly disclaims any representations and warranties, including, without limitations, the implied 
warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. Hillsborough County shall assume no liability for:
1. Any error, omissions, or inaccuracies in the information provided regardless of how caused.
Or
2. Any decision made or action taken or not taken by any person in reliance upon any information or data furnished hereunder.

 Page 1 of 1

https://maps.hillsboroughcounty.org/DSD/DSD.html

22
-0

84
9




